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Butte County Probation Department - 42 County Center Drive, Oroville,  95965 
Marina Aldrich 
Danielle Louis 
 
 

 MaAldrich@buttecounty.net 
dlouis@buttecounty.net 

Butte County Sheriff"s Office - 5 Gillick Way, Ororville,  95965 
Jennifer Honea 
Melyssa Gowen 
VanGent  
 
 

 jhonea@buttecounty.net 
mgowen@buttecounty.net 
Matt 

Chico Police Department - 1460 Humboldt Road, Chico,  95978 
Lupe Villela 
Crystal Peppas 
 
 

 lupe.villela@chicoca.gov 
crystal.peppas@chicoca.gov 

Colusa Co Probation -   
 
 

  

Colusa County Sheriff - 929 Bridge Street, Colusa,   
Brenna Van Atta 
 
 

 bvanatta@countyofcolusa.com 

El Dorado Sheriff's Department -    
 
 

  

Lincoln Police Department - 770 7th Ave, Lincoln,  95648 
Staci Williamson 
Kim Morales 
 
 

 staci.williamson@lincolnca.gov 
kimberly.morales@lincolnca.gov 

Marysville Police Department -  Marysville,   
Misty Widener 
 
 

 mwidener@marysvillepd.org 

Mendocino County Probation - 589 Low GapRoad, Ukiah,   
Cambria Milano 
Katie Ford 
 
 

 milanic@mendocinocounty.gov 
fordka@mendocinocounty.gov 

Mendocino Dept of Social Services - PO Box 1060, Ukiah,  95482 
Brandon McGregor 
Bradley Walker 
Kristi Beeler 
Patrick McCloskey 
Angela McCartney 
 
 

 mcgregorb@mendocinocounty.gov 
walkerb@mendocinocounty.gov 
beelerk@mendocinocounty.gov 
mccloskeyp@mendocinocounty.gov 
mccartneya@mendocinocounty.gov 

Napa Police Department - PO Box 660, Napa,  94559 
Gus Ulloth 
Denise Davis 
Chris Parker-Swain 
Celina Davis 
Lupe Curiel 
 
 

 GULLOTH@cityofnapa.org 
ddavis@cityofnapa.org 
cpswain@cityofnapa.org 
cdavis@cityofnapa.org 
lcuriel@cityofnapa.org 
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Paradise Police Department -  Paradise,   
 
 

  

Red Bluff Police Department - 555 Washington St., Red Bluff,  96080 
Cindee Spurgeon 
 
 

 cspurgeon@rbpd.org 

Rocklin Police Department - 4080 Rocklin Road, Rocklin,  95677 
Sarah Walton 
Myra Salazar 
 
 

 Sarah.Walton@rocklin.ca.us 
Myra.Salazar@rocklin.ca.us 

Roseville Police Department - 1051 Junction Blvd., Roseville,  95678 
Katie Braverman 
Claudia Harlan 
Sophia Madrigal 
Theresa O'Reilly-Hembree 
Dawn Koopman 
 
 

 kbraverman@roseville.ca.us 
charlan@roseville.ca.us 
smadrigal@roseville.ca.us 
toreillyhembree@roseville.ca.us 
dmkoopman@roseville.ca.us 

Santa Rosa Jr. College District PD - 2032 Armory Dr., Santa Rosa,   
Amber Oden 
Maria Nelson 
Silverio Tapia 
Caroline Pickett 
Alexis Ott 
 
 

 aoden@santarosa.edu 
mnelson@santarosa.edu 
stapia@santarosa.edu 
cpickett@santarosa.edu 
aott@santarosa.edu 

Solano County Sheriff - 530 Union St., Fairfeld,   
Diana Jaramillo 
Terry Haley 
Ariana Gildon 
Sheri Speakman 
Haley Sortor 
 
 

 DPJaramillo@SolanoCounty.com 
tphaley@solanocounty.com 
ALGildon@solanocounty.com 
slspeakman@solanocounty.com 
hmsortor@solanocounty.com 

Sonoma County -   
Gayle Rodrigues 
Simonne Fortier 
 
 

  

Suisun City Police Department - 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City,  94585 
Amber Kent 
Haley Alexander 
Tiffaney Lombard 
 
 

 akent@suisun.com 
halexander@suisun.com 
tlombard@suisun.com 

Sutter County Sheriff Office - 1077 Civic Center Blvd., Yuba City,  95993 
Tabatha Lopez 
 
 

 tlopez@co.sutter.ca.us 

Tuolumne County Sheriff's Office - 28 N. Lower Sunset Dr., Sonora,   
Amanda Hart 
Jarrod Pippin 
 

 ahart@co.tuolumne.ca.us 
jpippin@co.tuolumne.ca.us 



CCUG Northern Chapter Roster – June  2025 
 

06/01/25 

 

Winters Police Department - 702 Main Street, Winters,  95694 
Gail Jimenez 
Andrea Gonzalez 
Shelly Duenaas 
Thomas Letterman 
 
 

 gail.jimenez@winterspolice.org 
andrea.gonzalez@winterspolice.org 
shelly.duenas@winterspolice.org 
thomas.letterman@winterspolice.org 

Yolo County Sheriff's Office - 140A Tony Diaz Drive, Woodland,  95776 
Leisa Alexander 
Mariana DeAnda 
Veronica Self 
Guadalupe Sanchez 
Elizabeth Nunez 
 
 

 leisa.alexander@yolocounty.gov 
Marina.Deanda@yolocounty.gov 
Veronica.Self@yolocounty.gov 
Guadalupe.Self@yolocounty.gov 
Elizabeth.Nunez@yolocounty.gov 

Yuba City Police - 1545 Poole Blvd, Yuba City,   
Deidra Geddis 
Carrie Mendoza 
Kim Slade 
 

VENDORS 
 

 dgeddis@yubacity.net 
cmendoza@yubacity.net 
kslade@yubacity.net 

ProPhoenix Corporation - 205 Pleasant Valley Avenue, Moorestown,  NJ 
Ryan Brickey 
http://www.prophoenix.com  
 
 

 ryan.brickey@prophoenix.com 

CommSys, Inc - 7887 Washington Village Dr. Suite 220, Centerville,  OH 
Valeria Ferrell 
http://www.commsys.com/  
 
 

 vferrell@commsys.com 

Voice Products - 8555 E. 32nd St. North, Wichita,  KS 
Brett Johnson 
Jennifer Foulke 
http://www.voiceproducts.com/  
 
 

 bjohnson@voiceproducts.com 
jfoulke@voiceproducts.com 

Sun Ridge Systems, Inc. - PO Box 5071, El Dorado Hills,  CA95762 
Betsy McNutt 
Bryan Morehouse 
http://sunridgesystems.com/  
 
 

 betsy@sunridgesystems.com 
bryan@sunridgesystems.com 

Rapid SOS - 3164 Raven Hill Rd, Jamul,  CA 
Carla J. Even 
Sam Potts 
Brooke Pashman 
http://www.rapidsos.com/  
 
 

 ceven@rapidsos.com 
spotts@rapidsos.com 
bpashman@rapidsos.com 

Watson Consoles - 26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW, Poulsbo,  WA98370 
Andrae Quint 
https://www.watsonconsoles.com/  

 qandrae@watsonfg.com 
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Los Angeles Police Credit Union - 16150 Sherman Way, Van Nuys,  CA91406 
Daniel Saenz 
http://www.lapfcu.org/  
 
 

 dsaenz@lapfcu.org 

 
   

 


